Eagle Ridge WWTF Feasibility Study Schedule of Values (Addendum #1)					
N. E. POST					
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	General Conditions, Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$130,000	\$130,000
2.00	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$84,663	\$84,663
3,00 4.00	Backfill and Compaction 10 x 10 Dumpster Pad	CY	350	\$137	\$47,950
	Reinforced Concrete Slab with thickened edge	SF	125	\$4,590	\$4,590
	(Intentionally left blank)	SF	123	φ4,390	\$4,590
	6" Diameter Bollards	EA	8	\$688	\$5,504
	Catch Basin with 3" pipe and all appurtenances	EA	1	\$2,560	\$2,560
	Sump Pump for catch basin with control panel and electrical service.	EA	1	\$11,445	\$11,445
5.00	Flow Equalization Tank	HE THEFT			
5.01	67,000 gallon glassed fused tank with ladders, cages, level gauge and appurtenances	LS	1	\$166,190	\$166,19
5.02	Tank Aeration System	LS	1	\$31,352	\$31,352
6.00	8" φ influent FM with all appurtenances	LF	100	\$132	\$13,200
7.00	4" φ EQ FM with all Appurtenances	LF	75	\$137	\$10,275
8.00	12" φ odor control pipe with all appurtenances	LS	1	\$64,440	\$64,440
9.00	6" φ Aeration pipe with all appurtenances	LF	130	\$197	\$25,610
10.00	8" φ overflow pipe	LF	160	\$117	\$18,720
1.00	Relocate Flow Meters				
	6" Influent Flow Meter	LS	1	\$1,355	\$1,355
	4" EQ Flow Meter	LS	1	\$1,355	\$1,355
11.03	Electrical for flow meters 11' x 12'-3" Elevated Platform with Stairs and Rails	LS	1	\$7,800	\$7,800
13.00	Rotating Bar Screen	Lo		\$48,350	\$48,350
	JWCEIPEC Model IFM 2448P Internally Fed Rotating Screen	LS		\$88,200	\$88,200
	JWCE-IPEC PLB 6100 Screenings Conveyor/Compactor	LS	1	\$40,200	\$40,200
	Installation and Appurtenances (includes electrical service)	LS	1	\$25,600	\$25,600
	1" φ Potable Water Line	LF	170	\$25,000	\$1,190
14.00	Demolition				\$1,130
14,01		EA	2	\$60,630	\$121,26
14.02		LS	1	\$7,743	\$7,743
14.03	Temporary relocation of Chlorine equipment	LS	1	\$2,500	\$2,500
15.00	Effluent Pumps		DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE		
15.01	Relocate effluent pumps	EA	2	\$1,400	\$1,400
15.02	Pump slab	SF	35	\$82	\$2,870
15,03		LS	1	\$5,000	\$5,000
16.00	New Chlorine Building				
16.01	Chlorine Building with all appurtenances	LS	1	\$11,669	\$11,669
	Electrical	LS	1	\$15,000	\$15,000
17.00	Pavements Pavements				
	Shell and gravel area	SY	400	\$53	\$21,200
	Shell and gravel parking area with wheel stops Crushed Concrete Road	SY SY	100 300	\$106	10,600
8,00	6' Tall Fence	LF	24	\$58	\$17,400
9.00	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$160	\$3840
20.00	Office Trailer	LS		\$5,000	\$5,000
	2" φ Potable Water Line	LF	165	\$10	\$1650
	Concrete Walkways	SF	60	\$70	\$4200
21.00	Sanitary Sewer	.7.74	- 50	Ψιο	Ψ1200
A-100 (1992)	Relocate Existing Trailer pump station and control panel	LS	1	\$5,600	\$5,600
	6" φ Gravity Line with all appurtenances	LF	15	\$75	\$1,125
	3" φ Forcemain to EQ Tank	LF	45	\$15	\$675
22.00	Sub-total:				\$1,069,28
3.00	Grand Total:				\$1,069,28
4.00	ALTERNATE 1			Add	Deduct
24.01	304 stainless steel tank and cover with all appurtenances			\$80,575	1
5.00	ALTERNATE 2			Add	Deduct
25.01	316 stainless steel tank and cover with all appurtenances			\$109,104	

Grand Total Amount: \$ One Million Sixty Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty One US Dollars

Note 1: If any item of work is not specifically identified in this Contractor's Bid, Contractor shall incorporate the price of said work in any of the other bid items. The price quoted in this Contractor's Bid will be the price to complete the work as shown in the Plans and Specifications in order to construct a complete and functional system in accordance with the intent of the Plans and Specifications.

By:

MARCELO SICURO

CORPORATE SECRETARY

FLORIDA AQUASTORE & UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INC

4722 NW BOCA RATON BLVD SUITE C-102, BOCA RATON, FL 3343

561-994-2400